Doc#. 2208104296 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/22/2022 01:13 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Dec ID 20220301647691 ST/CO Stamp 0-297-954-704 City Stamp 1-640-131-984

PREPARED BY:

Michael R. Brancheau Higgins & Brancheau LLC 200 West Adams Street Suite 2220 Chicago, Illinois 60606

AFTER RECORDED MAIL TO:

Michael R. Brancheau Higgins & Brancheau LLC 200 West Adams Street Suite 2220 Chicago, Illinois 50506

PIN: 14-06-102-036-1/01

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

WARRANTY DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR DECLARES:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN A 4D 10/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is incely acknowledged, ARAVIND RAVIKANTHI AND SRIVALLI RAVIKANTHI ("Grantor"), do hereby CONVEY and WARRANT to 6311 OAKLEY 1 CHICAGO LIAC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantee"), and its successors and assigns, FOREVER, the real property located at 6311 North Oakley Avenuc, Unit 1, Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, and more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments, easements, rights-of-way and appurtenances belonging or in any wise appertaining to the same, subject solely to the matters of record.

SUBJECT TO, general real estate taxes not yet due or payable at the time of closing, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, and building lines and easements and all applicable laws at d ordinances.

[signatures on the following page]

Exempt pursuant to the provisions of 35 12/Co 200/31-45(c)

FILE # 3130194

accum

Michael R. Brancheau, Agent for Grantor

Accommodation recording only; document not reviewed and no insurance provided

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Warranty Deed as of February 22, 2022.

GRANTOR:		
By: Name: Aravind Ravikanthi		
By: Subadia Name: Srivalli Ravikanthi		
STATE OPTICINGIS) EL Colo (1)) SS. COUNTY OP COOK)		
On February 22, 2022, before me, Peter J Parka, and State, personally appeared Aradica Ravikanthi, personatisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribthat he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instr	ally known to me (o bed to within the instr by his signature on t	r proved to me on the basis of ument and acknowledged to me
WITNESS my hand and official scal. Netary Public	{SEAL}	PETER J. PARLA II COMM. #2388357
My Commission Expires: 08-00-2015	10x	EL BORADO COURTY My Commission Expires 08/08/2020 111111111111111111111111111111111
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	20/2	•
On February 22 rd , 2022, before me, Peter J Pode II and State, personally appeared Srivatti Ravikanthi, persona satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribing that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instru	ally known to me (o ned to within the inst by her signature on	rument and acknowledged to me
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	{SEAL}	PETER J. PARLA II E
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 68.06.2005	•	COMM, 92388357 REPORTED TO STANDARD COUNTY ELECTROPHIC COUNTY ELECTROPHIC COUNTY EMPTOREMENT ELECTROPHIC COUNTY ENTER COUN
SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: 6311 Oakley 1 Chicago LLC		

6311 Oakley 1 Chicago LLA 276 Tobrurry Way

Folsom, California 95630

Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1 IN THE 6311 NORTH OAKLEY CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 19 IN BLOCK 3 IN WM L. WALLEN'S RESUBDIVISION OF THE VACATED WM L. WALLEN'S FABER ADDITION TO NORTH EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERFO' RECORDED MARCH 2, 1917 IN BOOK 148 OF PLATS, PAGE 37 AS DOCUMENT 6058897, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021297668 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-1 & STORAGE SPACE S-1, AS LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT ASSIGNED BY THE ASSOCIATION AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 002127668.

Permanent Index Number:

14-06-102-038-1001

Commonly Known As:

6311 N. Oakiey Avenue, Unit 1, Chicago, Illinois 60659

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or its agent affirms that, to the best of its knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: February 22, 2022

Name:	Aravind Ravikanthi		
By:	Sabali		
Name:	Srivalli Raviliaribi		
	bed and sworn to before me by the said rethis day of February, 2022		
Corporate.	Os		•
		(SEAL)	SEE Attnetted CA Jurat
Notary			
My Co	minission Expires:		
	T		
	The Grantee or its agent affirms that, to the	est of its knowl	edge, the name of the Grantee shown of
Deed <	or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land	Trist is either	a natural person, an Illinois Corporati
forcign	corporation authorized to do business of ac	quire and hold	title to real estate in Illinois, a partne
authori	zed to do business or acquire and hold title to re	al estate (%4) inc	ois, or other entity recognized as a perso
authori	zed to do business or acquire title to real estate	inder the law; of	
authori	zed to do business or acquire little to real estate a February 2-2-2022	inder the law; o'	
authori Dated:	February2 <u>-2</u> -2022	inder the law; of	
Dated:	February22-2022	inder the Jawr of	
Dated:	February 2-2-2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company	inder the Jawr. of	
Dated:	February22-2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC	inder the Jawr of	Clark
Dated: 6311 Can Illin	February22-2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company	inder the Jawr of	Clark
Dated: 6311 Can Illin	February22-2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC	inder the Jawr of	Clark
Dated: 6311 Can Illin	February22-2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company	inder the Jawr. of	Clark
Dated: 6311 Can Illin	February 22, 2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager	inder the Jawr of	
Dated: 6311 Can Illin	Pebruary 22, 2022 DAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By:	inder the Jawr of	Clark
Dated: 6311 Can Illin	Pebruary22-2022 DAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth	inder the Jawr of	Clark
Dated: 6311 C an Ulin By:	Pebruary 22-2022 OAKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth Its: Manager	inder the Jawr. of	Clart's Office
Dated: 6311 Can Illin By:	AKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth Its: Manager	inder the Jawr. of	Clark
Dated: 6311 C an Ulin By:	AKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth Its: Manager	inder the Jawr. of	Clart's Office
Dated: 6311 Can Illin By:	AKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth Its: Manager	inder the Jawr of	Clart's Office
Dated: 6311 Can Him By: Subscr Grante	AKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth Its: Manager Ibed and sworn to before me by the said c this day of February, 2022.	inder the Jawr. of	Clart's Office
Dated: 6311 Can Ulin By: Subscr Grante	AKLBY I CHICAGO LLC ois limited liability company Chicago North South LLC an Illinois limited liability company its Manager By: Name: Aravind Ravikanth Its: Manager	inder the Jawr of	Clart's Office



Jurat Certificate California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of EL Docarao	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) octore me on this	is 2279
day of FERLARY 2022 by ATANINO CEVI	<u>.</u>
	Paradada Manada and Commission of the Commission
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the	e the person(s) who appeared before me.
	4
Place Seal Here	Signature
PETER J. PARLA W COMM. #2386367 MOTARY PUBLIC - CAUPONSIA EL DORADO COUNTY MY Commission Expires 06/06/2026	Clart's Office
Description of Attached Document	
Type or Title of Document	8
Statement by grantor and grantec	
Document Date	Number of Pages
1 2-22-2012	OME
Consels Other Than Married Above	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Araund Ran Kanthi	



Jurat Certificate California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of FL Does or
County of
22.00
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 22 nd
Ox .
day of February 2022 by Arguind Ravikanthi
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to tie the person(s) who appeared before me.
Place Seal Here Signature
Annialite i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
PETER J. PARLA II COMM. #2368357 MODERY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA II EL DORADO COUNTY My Commission Expires 08/08/2025 PRETESTISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSIS
EL DORADO COUNTY
My Commission Expires 08/08/2025
4
``\$`
Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document
Statement by grantor and grantel
Document Date Number of Pages
1 1.22.2021 ONE
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above I Gravind Ravikanthi and Srivalli Ravikanthi